

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H14000268191 3)))



H140002681913ABC%

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name	:	INCORP SERVICES	INC
Account Number	1	120120000007	
Phone	:	(702)866-2500	
Fax Number	:	(702)866-2689	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email Address: Compliance @incorp.com

15 ATE RIDA	DOMESTIC ENLIGHTENMENT			<u>.</u>
	Certificate of Status	1]	
انين لک بيارچ	Certified Copy	1		
	Page Count	06		
NOV NUC	Estimated Charge	\$137.50		10, ≧
* 85				

e,

11:03:40 a.m. 11-18-2014

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

.•.

11111

SUBJECT: Enlightenment Media, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$ 50,00
Articles of Incorporation and	Certified Copy <u>\$ 78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75

OPTIONAL:

Nicole Garcia on behalf of InCorp Services, Inc.

Name (printed or typed)

\$ 8.75

2360 Corporate Circle, Suite 400

Address

Henderson, NV 89074

City, State & Zip

702-866-2500

Daytime Telephone Number

compllance@incorp.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

INHS53 (12/12)

PI AON

周 H: 50

T

m

.

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

a an a' sees waard bis pala walk	Matthew McCluskey	President	
~ -	(Name)	(Title)	······································
of Enlightenme	nt Media, Inc.	a for	eign corporation,
n accordance with	(Corporation Name) s. 607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby		- 3 1
			0000
. The date on wh	nich corporation was first formed was Sept	ember 30(n	2003
2. The jurisdiction	n where the above named corporation was f	first formed, incorpora	ted, or otherwise
came into beir	ng was Colorado	· · · · · · ·	· · · ·
. The name of th	e corporation immediately prior to the filin	g of this Certificate of	Domestication
was Enlighter	nment Media, Inc.		•
. The name of th	e corporation, as set forth in its articles of i	ncorporation, to be file	ed pursuant to
	d 607.0401 with this certificate isEnlight		-
immediately be	of the corporation, or any other equivalent j fore the filing of the Certificate of Domesti		icable law,
	100, DENVER, CO 80206		
. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on	the domestication requ	ion and have done
. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 Forida articles of incorporation to complete for a strict of the second	the domestication requ	
. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on	the domestication requ	ion and have done
Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on	the domestication required to the corporate the corporate to the corporate	ion and have done
Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete the	the domestication required to the corporate the corporate to the corporate	ion and have done
. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 Iorida articles of incorporation to complete f Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on ay of November Image: Complete for the sign of	the domestication required to the corporate the corporate to the corporate	ion and have done
Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on ay of	the domestication required behalf of the corporat	ion and have done 2014
. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC ad am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on ay of November (Authorized Signature Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified (the domestication required behalf of the corporate the corporate the corporate the corporate the cor	ion and have done 2014 14 NOV
6. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC nd am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 Iorida articles of incorporation to complete f Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on ay of November Iorida articles of Domestication on ay of November Iorida articles of Domestication on ay of Cartificate of Domestication Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication	the domestication required behalf of the corporate of the	ion and have done 2014 14 NOV
5. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC nd am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on ay of November (Authorized Signature Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified (the domestication required behalf of the corporate the corporate the corporate the corporate the cor	ion and have done 2014 14 NOV
5. Attached are Fl to s. 607.1801, am Matthew McC nd am authorized	100, DENVER, CO 80206 lorida articles of incorporation to complete to Cluskey , of Enlightenment Media, Inc. to sign this Certificate of Domestication on ay of November (Authorized Signature Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified (the domestication required behalf of the corporate the corporate the corporate the corporate the cor	ion and have done 2014 14 NOV

.

3 /6

.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

Enlightenment Media, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/MAILING ADDRESS IS: Principal Address

3830 S. Hwy A1A #4-193

Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

Mailing Address

3830 S. Hwy A1A #4-193

.

Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED:

Marketing Agency

11111

14 NOV 14 AM 11: 50

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, PLORIDA

FILED

5/6

ARTICLE IV	<u>SHARES</u>	400 000 000
THE NUMBER OF SI	HARES OF STOCK IS:	100,000,000

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:

Title/Name	Title/Name
Matthew Michael McCluskey, President	Madilynne McCluskey, Director
3830 S Hwy A1A #4-193	3830 S Hwy A1A #4-193
Melbourne Beach, FL 32951	Melbourne Beach, FL 32951
Title/Name	Title/Name
Hailey McCluskey, Director	·
3830 S Hwy A1A #4-193	·····
Melbourne Beach, FL 32951	
Title/Name	Title/Name
Title/Name	Title/Name

11111

· · · · ·

- -

6/6

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THIS RANGE AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

InCorp Services, Inc.

17888 67th Court North

Loxahatchee, FL 33470

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INCORPORATOR IS:

Matthew Michael McCluskey

3830 S Hwy A1A #4-193

Melbourne Beach, FL 32951

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILLAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

12 W. Date 11/1n/14



, 11111